
Western Kentucky (13-9, 3-1 CUSA) -vs- Jax State (19-4, 4-0 CUSA)
3/20/26 at Jacksonville, Ala. (Jim Case Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eli Pillsbury (4-0)
Loss: Gavin Perry (2-1)
HBP: Gavin Perry, Gage Olsen, Trey Reinburg
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tommy Cepparulo (CC) First: Tanner Allison Third Base: Justin Whiddan 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 983   Weather: Mostly sunny 75, 7 mph SW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Western Kentucky 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 1
Jax State 2 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 X 10 14 0

Western Kentucky 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Haller 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Camden Ross c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cael Frost ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lane Arroyos lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Hayes 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hayden Robbins cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hayden Nazarenus ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Daniel Stewart dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Parker Coley rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
JP Acosta 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Manny Alberto ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gavin Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Olsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Reinburg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 3 7 4

2B: Kyle Hayes (1); Hayden Robbins (1); Daniel Stewart (1)
E: Lane Arroyos (1)

Jax State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaxon Pate rf 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
Luke Williams lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Blauser 2b 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
Matthew  Cash 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Grayson Ashe c 2 2 0 1 2 1 1
Trey King 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Brady Thomas dh 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
Caleb  Johnson ss 5 2 3 4 0 0 1
Ace Williamson cf 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
Eli Pillsbury p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Geraghty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 14 9 2 5 10

2B: Jaxon Pate (1); Caleb  Johnson (1)
3B: Caleb  Johnson (1)
SH: Ace Williamson (1)
SF: Grayson Ashe (1)
SB: Cooper Blauser (1); Ace Williamson (1)
HBP: Luke Williams (2); Matthew  Cash (1)

Western Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Perry (L, 2-1) 4.0 7 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 17 21 6 3 –
Gage Olsen 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 –
Trey Reinburg 3.2 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 17 18 4 5 –
Totals 14 10 8 2 5 0 0 3 0 37 44 10 9

Jax State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eli Pillsbury (W, 4-0) 7.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 9 –
Ryan Geraghty 2.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 1 –
Totals 5 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 31 34 9 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Kentucky - Top of 1st WKU JAX
Haller, A. struck out swinging. 0 0
Ross, C. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Arroyos, L. struck out looking. 0 0

Jax State - Bottom of 1st WKU JAX
J. Pate singled to left field. 0 0
L. Williams singled up the middle; J. Pate advanced to third. 0 0
C. Blauser singled to left center, RBI; L. Williams advanced to third; J. Pate scored. 0 1
Mound visit (WKU). 0 1
M. Cash struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Blauser stole second. 0 1
G. Ashe flied out to lf, SF, RBI; L. Williams scored. 0 2
T. King grounded out to ss. 0 2

Western Kentucky - Top of 2nd WKU JAX
Hayes, K. doubled to right center. 0 2
Robbins, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted; Hayes, K. advanced to third. 0 2
Stewart, D. doubled to left center, RBI; Hayes, K. scored. 1 2
Coley, P. flied out to cf. 1 2
Acosta, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Jax State - Bottom of 2nd WKU JAX
B. Thomas struck out swinging. 1 2
C. Johnson popped up to 2b. 1 2
Williamson struck out swinging. 1 2

Western Kentucky - Top of 3rd WKU JAX
Alberto, M. grounded out to 3b. 1 2
Haller, A. lined out to cf. 1 2
Ross, C. grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Jax State - Bottom of 3rd WKU JAX
J. Pate lined out to lf. 1 2
L. Williams flied out to lf. 1 2
C. Blauser grounded out to ss. 1 2

Western Kentucky - Top of 4th WKU JAX
Arroyos, L. flied out to cf. 1 2
Hayes, K. grounded out to 3b. 1 2
Robbins, H. struck out swinging. 1 2

Jax State - Bottom of 4th WKU JAX
M. Cash lined out to 2b. 1 2
G. Ashe walked. 1 2
T. King singled down the 3b line, bunt; G. Ashe advanced to second. 1 2
B. Thomas singled to pitcher, bunt; T. King advanced to second; G. Ashe advanced to third. 1 2
C. Johnson tripled to left center, 3 RBI; B. Thomas scored; T. King scored; G. Ashe scored. 1 5
Williamson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; C. Johnson scored. 1 6
J. Pate doubled down the lf line. 1 6



Mound visit (WKU). 1 6
L. Williams hit by pitch. 1 6
C. Blauser flied out to cf. 1 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Kentucky - Top of 5th WKU JAX
Stewart, D. grounded out to ss. 1 6
Coley, P. struck out swinging. 1 6
Acosta, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Jax State - Bottom of 5th WKU JAX
Olsen, G. to p for Perry, G.. 1 6
M. Cash hit by pitch. 1 6
G. Ashe walked; M. Cash advanced to second. 1 6
Previous play is under review. 1 6
Ruling on the field is reversed. King is out on runner's interference. 1 6
T. King grounded out to 1b unassisted, interference. 1 6
B. Thomas singled to center field, RBI; G. Ashe advanced to second; M. Cash scored. 1 7
C. Johnson doubled to left center, RBI; B. Thomas advanced to third; G. Ashe scored. 1 8
Mound visit (WKU). 1 8
Pitching change (WKU). 1 8
Reinburg, T. to p for Olsen, G.. 1 8
Williamson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Johnson advanced to third; B. Thomas out at home
ss to c. 1 8
Williamson stole second. 1 8
J. Pate grounded out to 2b. 1 8

Western Kentucky - Top of 6th WKU JAX
Alberto, M. struck out swinging. 1 8
Haller, A. walked. 1 8
WKU is challenging the call of the base runners passing each other. 1 8
The call on the field is upheld. The runners passed each other, both out. 1 8
Ross, C. reached on a fielder's choice to left field, grounded out to 2b unassisted; Haller, A. out at second lf
to 2b. 1 8

Jax State - Bottom of 6th WKU JAX
L. Williams flied out to cf. 1 8
C. Blauser grounded out to p. 1 8
M. Cash singled to pitcher. 1 8
G. Ashe struck out swinging. 1 8

Western Kentucky - Top of 7th WKU JAX
Arroyos, L. flied out to lf. 1 8
Hayes, K. flied out to cf. 1 8
Robbins, H. doubled down the rf line. 1 8
Stewart, D. flied out to rf. 1 8

Jax State - Bottom of 7th WKU JAX
T. King grounded out to p. 1 8
B. Thomas struck out swinging. 1 8
C. Johnson singled to right field. 1 8
Williamson reached on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second; C. Johnson scored, unearned. 1 9
J. Pate singled to shortstop; Williamson advanced to third. 1 9
L. Williams hit by pitch; J. Pate advanced to second. 1 9
C. Blauser singled to third base, RBI; L. Williams advanced to second; J. Pate advanced to third; Williamson
scored, unearned. 1 10



M. Cash flied out to lf. 1 10
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Kentucky - Top of 8th WKU JAX
R. Geraghty to p for E. Pillsbury. 1 10
Coley, P. flied out to cf. 1 10
Acosta, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 10
Alberto, M. struck out looking. 1 10

Jax State - Bottom of 8th WKU JAX
G. Ashe grounded out to ss. 1 10
T. King flied out to lf. 1 10
B. Thomas singled to center field. 1 10
C. Johnson flied out to lf. 1 10

Western Kentucky - Top of 9th WKU JAX
Haller, A. walked. 1 10
Frost, C. pinch hit for Ross, C.. 1 10
Mound visit (Jax State, 2-0). 1 10
Frost, C. walked; Haller, A. advanced to second. 1 10
Arroyos, L. singled to shortstop; Frost, C. advanced to second; Haller, A. advanced to third. 1 10
Hayes, K. infield fly to p. 1 10
Nazarenus, H pinch hit for Robbins, H.. 1 10
Nazarenus, H singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Arroyos, L. advanced to third;
Frost, C. scored; Haller, A. scored. 3 10
Stewart, D. struck out looking. 3 10
Coley, P. flied out to cf. 3 10

Jax State - Bottom of 9th WKU JAX


